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College Basketball – Compass Media Networks
compassmedianetworks.com/index.php/sports/ncaa-basketball

2025 Compass College Men’s Basketball Schedule

DATE TIME
(ET)

  MATCH-UP

Wednesday, January 15 6:45 pm Kansas @ Iowa State

Saturday, January 18 1:45 pm Arizona @ Texas Tech

Saturday, January 25 7:45 pm UCONN @ Xavier

Friday, January 31 7:45 pm Indiana @ Purdue

Sunday, February 2 12:45 pm Ohio State @ Illinois

Friday, February 7 7:45 pm St. John’s @ UCONN

Saturday, February 8 1:45 pm Kansas @ Kansas State

Tuesday, February 11 8:45 pm Alabama @ Texas

Saturday, February 15 3:45 pm Auburn @ Alabama

Sunday, February 16 12:45 pm Michigan @ Ohio State

Friday, February 21 7:45 pm Michigan State @ Michigan
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Saturday, February 22 5:45 pm Kentucky @ Alabama

Sunday, February 23 1:15 pm Purdue @ Indiana

Wednesday, February
26

8:45 pm Texas @ Arkansas

Friday, February 28 7:45 pm UCLA @ Purdue

Saturday, March 1 8:45 pm Arizona @ Iowa State

Monday, March 3 8:45 pm Kansas @ Houston

Tuesday, March 4 8:45 pm Indiana @ Oregon

Friday, March 7 7:45 pm Purdue @ Illinois

Saturday, March 8 6:15 pm Duke @ North Carolina

March 12-March 16 Various BIG TEN TOURNAMENT


